

R
ITEM NO. 24

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 4295/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2010 in CIMA No.
280/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

ANJLI BHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR BHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
time to place on record additional documents with
regard to monthly income of the respondent. Let her do
so within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master